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AN ACT to amend section 75-104, Revised Statutes
Supplement, 1974, relating to the Public
Service Commission; to increase the annual
salary of commissioners; and to repeal the
original section.

Be it enacted by the people of the State of Nebraska,

Section 1. That section 75-104, Revised Statutes
Supplement, 1974, be amended to read as follows:

75-104. As soon as the same may be payable under
the Constitution of Nebraska, each of the commissioners
shall receive an annual salary of seventeen-thousand-five
hundred twenty thousand dollars, payable in the same
manner that the salaries of other state officers are
paid. In addition thereto, the commissioners, secretary,
clerks and other employees of the commission shall be
entitled to receive from the state their actual necessary
traveling expenses, which shall include the cost of
transportation while traveling on the business of the
commission, to be paid in the same manner as other claims
against the state; Provided, that in computing the cost
of transportation for commissioners, secretary, clerks,
and other employees, no mileage or other traveling
expense shall be claimed or allowed unless the provisions
of sections 8u4-306 to 84-306.05 are strictly complied
with.

Sec. 2. That original section 75-104, Revised
Statutes Supplement, 1974, is repealed.
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